
OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

NAUSHAHRO FEROZE 

Tel # 0242-920027 	 No.XEN/E.W/T.C/ /4(3 
N.Feroze Dated: 

NOTICE INVITING BIDS  

The sealed bids on specified bid documents are hereby invited from 
all interested / Parties / Contractors / Firms as per SPPRA rules for the following works: 

y S.No Name of Works Taluka Estimated 
cost 

Earnest 
money 

Tender 
fees Time Period 

1 I 	 2 3 4 5 6 7 
Construction 	of 	Two 	Roomed 
shelterless Primary School in Sindh 
(2007-08) Programme 

GBPS Khamiso Khan Sahito (R/VVork) NI/Fur 800000 16000 1000 12 Months 

TERMS & CONDITION OF THE TENDERS:  

1. The bid documents can be had from office of the undersigned on payment of tender fees (Non 
Re-Fundable) shown against each work upto 02-01-2017 during office hours and will be received back on 
03-01-2017  upto 02:OOPM along with Call Deposit as shown against each work issued from authorized 
banks and will be opened on the same day at 03:OOPM in presence of the tendering committee and 
contractors/firms/parties or their authorized agents who wish to be present at that time. 

2. No conditional tenders will be entertained. 
3. If in case of holiday or undersigned may be out of headquarter on the date of opening of bids, the bids will 

be received back on next day and shall be opened on the same day within one hour. 
4. The competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any one or all the tenders as per provision of 

relevant SPPRA rules. 

DATE OF RE-ISSUE 
From 4-1-2017 
To 	19-1-2017 

DATE OF RECEIPT 	 DATE OF OPENING 
20-1-2017 	 20-1-2017 

 

 

EXECUTIVE ENts,JEER 
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

NAUShIAHRO FEROZE 



‘kri,-* es ( 

BIDDING DATA 

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the 
- Bidding Documents). 

(a). Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer (Edu:Works) N.Feroze 

(b). Brief Description of Works: CONSTRUCTION OF TWO ROOMED SHELTERLESS PRIMARY 
SCHOOL IN SINDH (2007-08) PROGRAMME AT GBPS KHAMISO 
KHAN SAHITO (R/WORK) TALUKA MEHRABPUR.  

   

(c).Procuring Agency's address: Near DC House N.Feroze. 

(d). Estimated Cost:- 800000/- 

(e). Amount of Bid Security:- 2% (Fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid 

amount /estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%) 

(f).Period of Bid Validity (days):- 30 Days (Not more than sixty days). 

(g).SecurityDeposit :-( including bid security): 10% (in % age of bid amount 

/ estimated cost equal to 10%) 

(h). Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills:- 10.50%.  

(i). Deadline for Submission of Bids along with time:- 03-01-2017  (2:00PM).  

(j). Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:- XEN Office dated: 03-01-2017 
on 3:00 PM 

(k). Time for Completion from written order of commence: - 12 Months 

(L).Liquidity damages:- 	 (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid 

cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%). 

(m). Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount: (in words and figures) 

(Executive Engineer/Authority issuing bidding document) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

NAUSHAHRO FEROZE 



SCHEDULE "B"  2- 

NAME OF SCHEME:-CONSTRUCTION OF TWO ROOMED SHELTERLESS PRIMARY  
SCHOOL IN SINDH (2007-08 PROGRAMME)AT G.P.S.KHAMISO KHAN SAHITO TALUKA 

MEHRABPUR DISTRICT NAUSHAHRO FEROZE 

S.NO 	ITEM OF WORK 	QTY 	RATE 	UNIT 	AMOUNT 

01. 	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures i/c dag belling 
dressing refilling around the structure with excavated earth watering and ramming 
Lead upto 5 feet 

150.0 	3176/25 	%ocft 	RS:-476/- 

02 	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 1/2  to 2"guage ratio 1.5.10. 

375.0 	8694/95 	')/osft 	RS:-32606/- 

3. Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1.6. 

225.0 	11948/36 	% c ft 	RS:-25871/- 
4. R.C.C.Work in all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its 

labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately .This rate also includes all 
Kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed 
Surface including screening and washing of shingle (a) R.c.c. work in roof slabs,beams, 
Coloumns rafts lintels and other structurel members laid in situ or pre cost laid in position 
completed in all respects ratio 1.2.4. 

05.0 	337/- 	P:cft 	RS:-1685/- 

5. Fabrication of Milled Steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending And 

binding laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c also removal of rust from Bars 

0.245 	5001/70 	P:cwt 	RS:-1225/- 

6. Pacca Brick wotk in Ground floor in cement sand mortar ratio 1.6. 

868.0 	12674/36 	%sft 	RS:-110013/- 

7. Providing and fixing G:I: frames/chowkats of size 7"x2"or 4 1/2  x3" door using 20 guage 
G.I.sheet i/c welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary hold fasts filling with cement 
Sand slurry of ratio 1.6. and repairing the jambs .The cost also i/c all carriage of tools and 
Plants used in making and fixing 

Doors 	 35.0 228/90 P:Rft RS:-8012/- 

(B)Windows 

180.0 240/50 P:Rft RS:-43290/- 

8.  Supplying and fixing Girder at site. 

24.107 3850/- P:Cwt RS:-92812/- 

9.  Supplying and fixing T.Iron at site. 

18.142 3575/- P:Cwt RS:-64858/- 



a 

Page NO:02/- 
	 3 

10. Second Class Tile roofing consisting of 4" earth and 1"mud plaster with Gobri leeping 
Over 3/4"thick cement plaster 1.6. with 34 lbs of hot bitumen coating sand blinded 
Provided over one layer of 12"x6"x2" tiles laid in 1.6 cement mortar including 1.2 
Cement pointing under neath of tiles complete including curring etc 

1140.0 	7607/25 	%sft 	RS:-86723/- 

11. Ist Class Deodar Wood Wrought joinery in doors and windows etc fixed in position 
Including chowkats hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts chocks cleats handles and cords 
With hocks etc deodar panneld and glazed or fully glazed 1-3/4"thick 

50.0 	902/93 	P:Sft 	RS:-45146/- 

12. Supplying and fixing in position iron/steel grill 3/4" x1/4"size flat iron of approved 
Design including painting three coats etc complete weight not to be less than 3/7 lbs sq 
Foot of finished grill 

83.0 	180/50 	P:Sft 	RS:-14982/- 

13. Cement Plaster V2"Thick upto 20" Height 1.6. 

3319.0 	2206/60 	%sft 	RS:-73237/- 

14. Cement Plaster 3/8"Thick upto 20" Height 1.4 

3283.0 	2197/52 	%sft 	RS:-72146/- 

15. Making Notice Board Made with cement. 

64.0 	28/86 	P:Sft 	RS:-3719/- 

16. Providing and lying cement concrete topping 1.2.4. including surface finishing and 
Dividing into panels. 

929.0 	3275/50 	%sft 	RS:-30427/- 

17. Cement Pointing stricking of joints on walls ratio 1.2. 

1050.0 	1287/44 	%sft 	RS:-12089/- 

CONTRACTOR 

TOTAL / RS:-733476/- 

EXECUTIVf EN4STEER 
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

NAUSHA4RO FEROZE  

  



	

( 
	

• 

""- 
,04'" 

S' I'ANDA R. n,  

PRO n 	T:NT 	iU<S) 

(For Contracts Costing zip to Rs 7.5 	f 1019 

St(indard Bidrling Document k intencicti as a iriodclfr admeLsurements 

1- ,1,2s ha a Bill oi Qtlantities) types of cot-Hi-act: 

he 	teat rete to admeasareateats C01-11CtS. 



• 

:Esti- it:2 .am> to 1.3i.ddt.Ts;Procttrin 4,4 AL,, encies. 

General Rules 	Di; 	m oo fct-  the Guidance of Contractotts. 

...his section 	the bitl'in ,_; tte,fiaments should previtie the information rieessery for 
\vith to equircmcnts of the Procurintt 

s.hottiti  ttfiz.c. 	inforntt.ti -o):: on bia submission:  ant:nil-1y and evalutition, non 

cr. the ewarti 

Coo Jet or payments under the Conti- C1, or 

of the no: 	under the COMI:LI.:21 

012 

	

of He Coittract   cease to have olicet 

00 	:fifieees: to :be onto:: ov contract shall lie notified in a form of ..\,:etice 

Inv:fiat-1n Here: (2.\rp1nvi—t i t::: for Bid (11::::1) hoisted on website at Authority too 

.,"\fiteney anti Coo in efinteti etetiie where 	or required as per ruies. 

CC htufit state the tieseriptien e2 	,,verit. 	 tt:ta place of issui, st.Ontision, 

ope-H:oH bids. eonTietion time. cost of biatiine doeurnera ano bit security either in 

lomp see: or e•eree---:e   Cesfil'fiti Cost. The interest,eti bitltler 	Coo 

volia 	also. 

Contern 	BitiateLt Cot:eh:ems must include hot not limited to: Conti ...Lions et 

-torract. Ceotooct Cot::. 	 13:11 of Quentifie.s coontom 

	

V.±. 	 1:e-emit:in-I to bc fill 	rnt 

p ereett:aZ;2 	CY: 	 Eto:: roles ;0 ho 0i L101.c_%i; FOFM ol COle 210 	100 

Fntccl Price Contracts: 	Bid nrices and rates are fixed 	concoct 

cte-..e- tot:t end ttria.fi: :e cireoreetait. 	shhi! any contractor be entitled to claim enhance...! 

-1. 	Tite Preet:-H , 	a:- 	 o- 	0110 n• 	— 

:::'.ens or- SP? I'fitfies 

5. 	Conditional Offer: Anv person who submits a tender shall fill no thc nonol 

ttrintecl form stafinL: at v.het percentage above or below on the rates specified in 13111 of 

Q.,:entities for items of v, ofit to be corded out: he is willino to undertalt.e the 'non: and 

qao:e the rates for ti-fi, se items which ere based on market roles. 01-11Y one rate C 

mcd perc2::tetle. en e:: the Scheduled Rates shall be framed. Tenaers, which propose any 

:.fifi-ettlive, in the v.eri:fi s - eeirfietl in the salt:: ferm of invitation to L.::-1 1.:!1" or in the time 



cent -  in 	CAlls: 001-1 	1 .  1-1S, 	b12 11 	1_0 

mc1;:k.i 	 :):1L2 	Hi 11 

_11L.111 
	

utL2 ts2P,!,_i: I,:1' 

6. 	,Li, v:or :1,2,20:1_111-112 

nod 1.  

tinc dot 	 bids, tn.'. Pcbcti: 

hotfoo: ±ic bidooF 	 roo,i_iiron-tonts of ohictibility oritc: 	n1 

Luc'n Los 	 authof:Ltios, rcJstratioo whit i)j±C2 

:11.1.110l-i0t, nod 111. -1.  01):1'„1if C61lii'LLIOL -1 

\IT aocr   cibcdot01-11. 	tho biddor clocs not 11''' 	any 

SC to 00 	 rciiboni,;ivc 	cl1etii,,2d for 	ult 

oLi,:teLl nbovo or 

un-ionnt of bit: 01 diuinitis 10 

.S 	111;1_1.111 Ci111.111 . 	1T,L1:111:0C1 1.11-1,1 t11-111: 	1:111111 tn.. 

-n_t the unit mt..; 	c,unntity, the unit 15115 

otn cost: 	bo coiTocicci unions in rno opinion of ti-u; 

obvious ni-nspiaccmcnt. of tho deciionl point in di n unit rote, 

Lich CGS:., thc tonui cost. us quoted. 	20VC:.17: and the unit rote corrocted. If 

thL2 touil bid _.,'.13 111. nnd 01: titin; G totui 

• Snr..1... 	 nod do totni bid niTiount 	be 

1 

P. 	 ) 



— 1:ComincLcc::::211: Od Cvii 	eacm D:i:cN of )vork. 	 :;11:111 

commence anv ricn or 	:ccm with the written authority and 

ins:rucans of 'the Ennineer-ih-charae 	o: in su.boalinatc-in-eharec of the word. Pdi 

authority :lie connaclor shah have no coin: to tisi: for rneasureiriems of.tio payment 

for 'Po:a-la 

The corm-actor shah 	ceca unto doe expedition and without, delay c.mi 

comriete 	 the 	 2or carving out the work as entered in the 

sktaio Lnrieny oh med dv the a 	actor and shall reckoned from the date on 	the 

is "IVen 	contractor. And furth,:r to ensure good progress 

Harin,; the exs2cation of :he v.ok, contractor shall be bound., in all in vhieh the bite 

idio-.ved for con:pie:ion of an'sari: 	one month, to achieve progress on the 

Clause —:Liquidated Dannn.tr,es. The eontracup: shall pay liquidated damages to the 

Aocricy a: the rate p 	state',  in the Sidanip data Per each day that the completion date 

is late: that: the intended en:triple-don date: the amount of liquidated damage paid by the 

contractor to the Auction shall not .execea id per cent of the contract price. Agency man 

deduct liuuidatej .- anoiaaes fiirorn paypotehts due to the contractor. Payment of liquidated 

(1 0.:. not affect :he contractors 

— Icmn i- iation 

ay terminate the contract if either of ti:: 

con:racter causes a loo.oseelt 	,.:112  CIL:LIS.2 0. the CO:': 1Z2.,:1‘;4 

the ::roores: 01:    1-0'iLIOn: of the star:: is aisdtisfactory and 

nootic,ii of 10 days itaai 

in the case of al:it:ratio:a-hem of the ':.ark owing ,o the serious illness cc deuth 

of :he comnictior or any doth,:r cause. 

con:rte:or can ais..3 	:'a :t for termination 	contract 	payment certified 

hy :he itinzinec: is hot raid to the contractor within 60 rag: of the Ciiite of 

:he sdiornission otithe 

CXCi217)1 COliCiitIOns; 	 at A 
• 

done by the contractor. 



- 

' 	 .2o'ifs2o, I ! 	cr2 	t1,7 .2 

._"o'..1:-.1.2to: rhch 

	

:o 	 0.1 loos" 

	

any 	 of 

aftt..i.: 	 Yicv; 

0211.'1.2 

ho ihoHi 414: fof 

C1:'.2 4: l'o:_;sesic:), 	 isor 	 1G0 

ku,.possos:,:ic::: 	 no: 

	

li.,:tensiun of 	 Proct:fim2" 	c;t1:r :it L., 

	

11-f.? 	 c.-  on 	 the coillzi::.2tol.  

if 	 11-1L2 

by Ho 

:::o 	. , 	ii 	boor hi this 	s'- ' 	 :i:ao ho: 

tais 	 this; 010 (*La: r(J!' 00 	0130 01 Ho 

too 	 (_)': 'DV`Lhc.;corotto of all 

13o Ho s,o..sacc of Ho 

o: La.! 00a1f:01 	continue :0 he oierativc., clurinb, Ho c::tocio1 

L: -,"ofy 

fao 

 

cob bo:11 

itbc 	 locioci in .1-10 offico of 

Ho EX:20.:', 	 by 	 st,pecilicL.tion bohcy 	port of 

Tao 	 folly otric.1 F.:CZ:1:1111y to :h..' 

t.fj; 	 Lcio 

:o 	 Shall 	 h!..I.VC, 	at: Such 

(,1t.iriaLT, office bc::".'s 	tbo, 

sC 	 :-::.11.12,C1 	 to 11-1,.11a: 	 1.0 cc 

• . 	 .L* 	 J2, 



- 	 off V.11 
	

aU Li 

items that are either due to chance 

to suit actual held conclitions, within the 

c. 	 acl. 

	 .11C 
.or 	 cont:'._, cost by of 

ch which he ‘‘).r.2(-2(..1 to do 

-7: 1):1\ .1.1 

ny, be 	:ine bo the contractor as frecuently as 

IV rer all work executed and not included in any 

	 and 	Enc, incor-in-char2,c shall talc 

-ieasurements for the purpose of having the same 
ac.justed, if possible before the expiry 

r..aton of W. bill, at am' time depute a subordinate to 
esence of the contractor or his autho..-ized agent, 

h..: measurement list will be sufficient to ',,,ari.ant an.] 

're a bill from such list v,...hich shall be bindinL,,  oh 

ec::::actch 

pass. ,.:rtify 	amount to he paid to ti-h.  

e and payable in respect thereof, subject to 

'Tx deposit. aci\ nce payment if any made to him and taxes. 

as paymelfas by way-of aJvancc 

not as payments for work actually done and 
the Engineer-in-charge from ..recoveries from 

ects and unsatisfactory tel 	of works pointed out 

onh-aetor 	one month or tue 

other.visc Engineer-in-chare's 
fOr :ho works shall 

Cl:L-e. — S: Reduced 1:,11.c. 	 ilcrris ch woi-1,-, are not accepted ,..., so 

comper! --- ---, 	 --- — 	,--P—pent on account of such items at Si_'. 

cc::zi,-LF 'reasonable in 	preparation of final or on running. 

':.SO:-1 :- L!:C.: 	,T:Ii:12.. 

- 



1"0:1S01-1 	 cc 

, 	 corrospo,-1c!. 

1--;fro contracto; 	to ho in tin:: 	of nc.',' 

ann! 	,1c 

u.to 	nun on dtailc,t1 

........ 	 t, 	tn irorn hig1.12.1- 

.:„ 

vurattio , Vim.yond ti-nt'. 15% 6: 

bc tcrniorcti out 12 U-,c 	t-,t0 

Order: 

histruLsn uto co-ntt 

	

con,: 	nay 	(_;c22ci 

	

v,v,-1trnant;nin, 	tno 	 '.tas to 

;is 	 t11,2 	fov 	nvain 

Dft2(2:: be bound iortoc,-an 

or 	 11-1(2. o0::.; 

1101117.C11 

De acts: 

 

10 (2 Ell":1(2L:..--11-1-U 	
f;', 

Or iliS int•,:2ntion 10 usc a third p',2„rty to 

1,2MOVC, 	 1/110 11"3:-:;. G. 

:LS 

Ci" 



()If 	 EnL;i1-::::cr and his subordinates, shall at all 
-"te for supervision and inspection. of v:o.-lt-J 

'tu-stittnice of the contract and 	conuttotor 
nssis'.--, nce in ohtainin,J 

Dates Ioi Inspectich 	 The in-a_tineer shod 	 eontractor 

of the intent= of tne T-7'1-iineer-in-charge or his subortlinate to 

vEsEt 

	

	shall have been ', Even to the contractor, then he either himself be 
-Eve orders Lift.] instructions. or have a responsible u'- el-tt duly 

acereu.. 	 :-=ent for that purpose, orders Lliven to thc contractor's duly 

.2t1 to . 	.:le same fore,: an 	us•E: tIts:y httd 

— 1:: ExaniEntttion or ,vorkb2fore..2.overi ,w,.; up. 

(A) 	 the -orks shall bc covered up or put out of view beyond he :each 
notice 0 -f!lot 	 11V0 dayS to 	 V...11,:-.1.1C.Ver any SIICI-1 

the vnitrl:, or 	dutions is or are ready or about to be 1-c...thy for 
.1` 
	

:ace r 	without delay, unless he considers it 

	

accessary _ 	 contractor uccordlnL;ly, attend for the purpose of 
purt at the ,,,voilts or of exarninint such 

beyond the reach of me'rLtirernont without 
same shall be uncovered at -Chu contractor's 

thereof no pEayincht or allowance shall be made for such 
.he 	:vets executed. 

	

— 1:?,: Risks. 7- 	 she.. 1_72 responsible for ail risks of loss of or dainaLte 

	

the 	 LIndof -i7;'..TS011L1 mince 

of its prformance of the contract. if 
t::-..tts or become' apparent within three 

,ot-npletion, final or otherwise, the contractor 
e>tnerise. o: 	default the Enoineer may cause the 

t: Leduc. the (..o,:ponses from ret.ntion money 



) 	 v/rjt 

:._C:30 in ni ouscs 

b'Ll:311-1V0H., 	Lqc 

thL:. 

C 	
subconasac'L ti- c 

;:on:sacta 	con.r;ictor 

co:-",sc-i -i -L of-LI -12 Enninccr. Any nacn con: 	..31,a.ni 

oolnhion 	1,n1c, ,c0;:ni-Lyo, 	, 

Lhal 	 or: any subconh-, 	
i. 

- n•cr.2.11-loc o21.11c 

Ehis onnh-acn 

Cirlr.,10 .."C 	or Cric 

,• 
ion of tile 

CO 0.0 ,:;•1  

bc 

En,jnhcc,r In- 

shall 'no 

acto: 	havc r0rn.,,0,-.23 

2..2;2 	Jr 20: 3',-.."21-..1LiC.1-1 

coshna,nor fails to conni,7,1.y 	thc, n:cluly.-2,TneriLs 

ll 	cc it: co:itsactor 

LInc ancl,:_,nh -,,t of ail 

mon 	The contrnotor 	navc 

an'y 	a,2.h.. 

— 16: 



r-iaase—lc!• 	 

i ItItH 	01,1y 

bC 	 t1-1,2 

:--2CriCil Of ',I11- 00 	 fttC foto ofs.,:c of setec.1 .:-"d",..ao.c ,2 and. 

cl mat(:rial,.. for :lie 

The ;hot 	 sh...h ittaterh-ils 	shooo. eheee;:i 7:31,J  

nott,- lt..2:7,- leti 	na. 

to 

i -irovisle'its shall b.'. 

	

1:,21(1..1. '21-10 C 	 ECV 

Clause —1): IZecovc:-N -  as arrcars of Land 1venue. An -\' sum duo to the Government 

b.:-  the ::::"..nthactor shall he liable for i-ceco..'ery asaFroars of Land Ptcventle. 

sthat,i, 	
etp.:opictl„,s, o'r the 

shothd. 	consh:l.;.:c:.-1 aseci,n-,..)Icht; foi.  the j-;011-)COO Ol 01 

-L7 	 ',Vloch 

by a co:::u: haL:ltorio„. , if sooh cheolt is ::o:,' 	 th„: last 

i-ec:a:dinz the' ,,-..nahntcaot:-.-e -onei-its), 	Lfects notic0 plc(' has I:LSO 	btl1C1 too 

r bus 	 that all tiei.t:cts it3hliejt to :he: ocatructor bel2orc tho end of this 

have 	correcled, the' st:t..thri -oy cit.Tosit lot 	by a contractor Co cash or 

	

h;..s b:1.is.) shall be ro11111C1Cd to him after the 	of thi- t:e 

i-nontits frcht 	:iate oh, 

(i) 

COrLtfaCtOr 



b:tsc(f. 	 Scile(luic 

;,i 

  

6 

:o 	 G•1 
. L) 

ncL:F/L'i•ccu:i 



'..:- 	, 	 i,:Ll: 	 • 	1 , 	 1 

(1_,',) in ‘'yortil:•, 

Enzjilcor.roct77. 



*Ci 



Page 1 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2016-17  
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION NAUSHAHRO FEROZE 

S.No Description of Procurement 
Quantity (where 

applicable) 

Estimated unit 
cost (where 
applicable) 

Estimated 
Total Cost 

Source of funds 
ADP/Non-ADP 

Proposed 
procurement 

method 

Timing of Procurement 

Remarks 
1st Qtr. 2nd Qtr. 3rd Qtr. 4th Qtr. 

1 2 • 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Up-Gradation of Primary School to 
Middle School in Sindh 

1 GPS Allah Ditto Bhambhro (Remaining 
Work) 

Bhiria _  _ Provincial ADP National competition 
bidding 

1.950 _ _ _ 

Up-Gradation of Middle School to 
High School in Sindh (2008-09) 
Programme 

2 GGMS Chaheen Manomal (First Floor 
& C/Wall) 

Bhiria _  _ -do- -do- 9.000 _ _ _ 

Establishment of Single Section 
High School in Sindh (2008-09) 
Prgoramme 

3 Salik Banbhan (Remaining Work) Bhiria _  _ -do- -do- 2.500 _ _ _ 

Up-Gradation of Middle School to 
High School & High School to 
Higher Secondary School in Sindh 
(2007-08) Programme 

4 GMS Muhammad Eidan Khaskheli 
(R/Work) 

N.Feroze _  _ -do- -do- 5.000 _ _ 

Rehabilitation of existing High / • - - 
Higher Secondary School in Sindh 
(2008-09) Programme 

5 GBHSS Bhiria Road (Academic Block) 

. 	. 

N.Feroze _  _ -do- -do- 5.000 

• 

_ _ _ 



Page 2 

StNo 

• 

Description of Procurement 
Quantity (where 

applicable) 

Estimated unit 
cost (where 
applicable) 

Estimated 
Total Cost 

Source of funds 
ADP/Non-ADP 

Proposed 
procurement 

method 

Timing of Procurement 

Remarks 
1st Qtr. 2nd Qtr. 3rd Qtr. 4th Qtr. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Establishment of Boys/Girls Degree 
Colleges in Sindh 
(23 Units) 

6 GGDC Padidan (Academic Block 
& Remaining Work) 

N.Feroze _ 9.000 Provincial ADP National competition 
bidding 

9.000 
_ - - 

7 GGDC Bhiria Road (Ground Floor 
& Remaining Work) 

Bhiria _  _ -do- -do- 5.000 

Up-Gradation of Secondary School 
to Higher Secondary School in 
Sindh (2005-06) Programme 

8 GBHS Padidan (Remaining Work & 06 
seated L/Block) 

N.Feroze _ 5.000 -do- -do- 5.000 

Construction of Two roomed 
shelterless Primary School in Sindh 
(2007-08) Programme 

9 GBPS Khamiso Khan Sahito (R/Work) Mehrabpur _  _ -do- -do- 0.800 

10 GBPS Bakhshan Soomrah (R/Work) Mehrabpur _  _ -do- -do- 0.900 

11 GBPS Mehrab Samtio (R/Work) Mehrabpur _  _ -do- -do- 0.900 _ _ _ 

EXECU 	NGINEER 
EDUCATIO WO S DIVISION 

NAUS HRO FEROZE 



l 

I 

. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

